Water/SewererA, G4(310) ter

Power
Transportation (e.g., transit, rail, airport)

Federal (e.g., VA, GSA, USACE, NAVFAC)

Data Center
Other Healthcare
Hospital
K-12 School
Manufacturing
Public Building
Higher Education
Multifamily Residential
Warehouse
Lodging
Retail
Private Office

-40%

IS 29%
IS 8%
I 2(%
I 237
I 22
I 21%
I 18%
—— 16%
I 13%
s 13%
I 12%
m 11%
7%
N 6%
-11% m—
-25% I
-29% I

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%




2. What percentage



5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 20237 (mark all that agpigponses273

Increased base pay rates more in 2023 than in 2 64%

Provided similar or smaller increases in 2023 than 2

27%

Introduced or increased incentives/bonus 30%

Increased our portion of benefit contributions and/o

0,
improved employee benefits 29%

No increases in pay, incentives, or benefits in ZOF 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6. How has your firm responded to supplghain issues, if any? (mark all that appResponses266

7. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Attq known aghe Bipartisan



Infrastructure Law) made to your businessResponses272

|
-

. o

We plan to bid on projects but nothing suitable ha-

been offered yet 13%

We do not expect any change in our business
T o
result of the law

Don't know _ 7%
| |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

8. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in320y2024? (mark all that
apply) Responses273

9. If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reason? Responses: 213




10. What are your biggest concerns for 282 (mark all that apply Response275




Supcontractor bla managemenvui i B sonware LUY0 20 BBY0
Service management software 9% 2% 89%
Prequalification software 8% 2% 90%




14. How does your company plan to use mobile software technology? (mark all that agpggponses264

Employee time tracking and approv 65%

Daily field reports 65%

Sharing of drawings, photos and documen 5%

Access to customer and job information from th
field

55%

Equipment tracking

Access to job cost and project reports from t
field

43%

N

N
(=]

o

Punch lists

Scheduling NG 40%
RFl/Issue tracking I 38%

Submittals and commitments| G 36%

Change managementill 28%

Reports to owners, regulatory compliance repor Sl 28%

Estimating GPS tracking (e.qg. fleet tracking) I 23%

Building Information Modeling (BIM) I 20%

Inventory tracking [ 15%

Material acceptance at the job sitcillllll 14%

Processing service work orders in the fie|[Gillll 13%

No plan to use mobile technology softwar@ill 6%

Processing payments in the fieldl] 5%

Don't know F 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




15. What are your biggest I€hallenges (mark all that apply)? Respons263

I I I I
436

(=)

I 419
I 40%
I 35%

o

Connectivity to remote job sites| GG 320

Keeping software current 28%

Integration with software used by project partner

. 21%
outside our company

Keeping hardware current I 20%

Outdated company software and systemSIlll 129

(=)

Management resistance to technologyillll 8%

None [l 4%

Don’t know F 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

16. Does your firm use clouthosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?
Responses262



17. What best describes your firlfiResponsef273

General contractor/construction manage
Specialty or sub-contracto
Supplier/service provider
Architect/engineer/designer

Owner/developer

0%

62%

29%

3%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

18. When you seHperform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an op&rep contractor?

Responses271

We do not self-perform or directly hire cra
personnel

We operate primarily or always as an open-sh

46%

48%

6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

19. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 282Responses272

20. How many total employees does your firm employ at all of its locations? ResporZ&s:



